



Ronald N. Quinn
Executive Vice President & Secretary

As Executive Vice President and Secretary for Tenaska, Ronald N. Quinn is a member of the Executive Leadership Board and of various management committees associated with Tenaska business units. He serves on the executive review committees of partnerships in which Tenaska acts as the managing general partner. He manages a number of corporate planning and legal activities, participates in the management of a corporate portfolio of marketable investments and oversees Tenaska's risk management and insurance activities.

Mr. Quinn has been with Tenaska since 1988 and was involved in the early development phases of the company. He served as chief financial officer from 1988 to 2003 and has been involved in the development and financing of Tenaska projects, strategic planning and development, and corporate legal and litigation matters.

Before joining Tenaska, Mr. Quinn was Vice President of Business Development in an information services subsidiary of American Express for three years (1986-1988) and was responsible for evaluating markets and developing strategic plans for growth, including involvement in a number of acquisitions of private and public companies. Prior to American Express, Mr. Quinn was with InterNorth, Inc. (1970-1986) in a variety of positions in management, accounting, strategic planning and information systems development. Before InterNorth, Mr. Quinn served four years in various banking positions at Norwest Bank (now Wells Fargo).

Mr. Quinn earned a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration and a Master of Business Administration from Creighton University in Omaha, Nebraska.